

**MHLA110000452018**

**Order below application vide Exh.64 in RCS No. 1/2018**  
**Ajaykumar Vs. Faijoddin**

Perused contents of the application and say thereon. Heard to both sides. They submitted contents of the application and say thereon. Perused the record.

2. By this application the plaintiff is seeking to issue witness summons to Branch Manager, Maharashtra Gramin Bank, Branch Aurad Shahajani Taluka Nilanga District Latur for leading evidence with respect to the documents filed along with application vide Exh.63. The defendants contended that, recording deposition of the plaintiff is yet to be concluded. Therefore, the present application may be rejected.

3. At this juncture, it is not disputed that recording deposition of the plaintiff's earlier witness is yet to be concluded. In such circumstances, the plaintiff will have an opportunity to call the witness after conclusion of recording evidence of the plaintiff's earlier witness. Hence, the present application is disposed off as filed. The plaintiff will be at liberty to apply as alleged after conclusion of recording the deposition of the plaintiff's earlier witness.

Date :16/01/2026  
Place: Nilanga

( R. V. Pande)  
Civil Judge, Senior Division, Nilanga,  
District Latur.